
City of Coral Springs Organization Chart

Citizens/Customers Citizens Advisory
 Committees and Boards

City Commission

City Attorney
John J. Hearn

jhearn@coralsprings.gov

Deputy City Manager
Catherine Givens

cgivens@coralsprings.gov

Budget and 
Sustainability

Director of Budget and Sustainability
Ileana Kyriakides

ikyriakides@coralsprings.gov

Building
 Chief Building Official

Alex Hernandez 
ahernandez@coralsprings.gov

Development Services
 Director of Development Services

Julie Krolak 
jkrolak@coralsprings.gov

Economic Development
 Director of Economic Development

Kristi Bartlett 
kbartlett@coralsprings.gov

CSCS and Education

Intergovernmental

Strategic Planning

City Manager
Frank Babinec

fbabinec@coralsprings.gov

Fire/EMS
Fire Chief

John Whalen
jwhalen@coralsprings.gov

Police
Chief of Police
Brad McKeone

bmckeone@coralsprings.gov

 Communications and 
Marketing

Director of Comm. and Marketing
Lynne Martzall

lmartzall@coralsprings.gov

Community Engagement 
and  Emergency Preparedness

Director of Community Engagement
and Emergency Preparedness

Michael McNally
mmcnally@coralsprings.gov

Information Technology
Director of Information Technology

Stephen Dyer 
sdyer@coralsprings.gov

   

Public Works
Director of Public Works

John Norris
jnorris@coralsprings.gov

Internal Auditor

 Deputy City Manager
Dale Pazdra 

dpazdra@coralsprings.gov

  City Clerk’s Office
City Clerk

Georgia Elliott
gelliott@coralsprings.gov

Financial Services
Director of Financial Services

Kim Moskowitz
kmoskowitz@coralsprings.gov

  Human Resources
Director of Human Resources

Kathy Reul
kreul@coralsprings.gov

Parks and Recreation
Director of Parks and Recreation

Rob Hunter
rhunter@coralsprings.gov
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